

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2010

(CC 6615/2010)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in CMWP No.
15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed and permission is granted to the
petitioner to file the special leave petition.

Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for condonation of
delay and also on the special leave petitions, returnable in six
weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

2

While issuing notice, we direct the concerned security
agencies of the State to undertake review of threat perception to
respondent No.5 and his family members keeping in view the
guidelines issued by the Government of India and submit a report
to this Court within a period of one month.

A copy of this order be sent to the Director General of
Police, Uttar Pradesh by fax. He should ensure faithful

compliance of the direction given by this Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master