

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,CORRECTION and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Trishna Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.25237/2010 notice has been served on respondent Nos. 1 to 5 by dasti. Respondent No.6 refused to accept dasti notice. Fresh notice was sent by registered post and the same has been received back with endorsement "Receiver out of station". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within four weeks by registered post, Acknowledgment due. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. Issue notice. Await return of notice. Respondent No. 1 to 5 granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

...2/-

Item No.93

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.23984/2010 notice has been served on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 by dasti. Respondent No.5 refused to accept dasti notice. Fresh notice was sent by registered post and the same has been received back with endorsement "Receiver out of station". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within four weeks by registered post, Acknowledgment due. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. Issue notice. Await return of notice. Respondent No. 1 to 4 granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 3.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar