

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in CMWP No. 15440/1998dated
21-AUG-09 an of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T and permission to
file additional documents, addl. affidavit and correction and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With Appln. for urging addl. Grounds and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christe Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv. for
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. Dulichand, Adv.
 Mr. Chaten Chawala, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Handa, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terald

 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. AG
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.

 Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

2

 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner for grant of time to file rejoinder affidavit is
rejected.

The parties may file additional documents within one

week. List the case on 2.9.2011.

(G. Sudhakara Rao)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master