

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in CMWP  
No.15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file  
additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and  
correction of pleadings and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010  
(With appln. for urging addl. Grounds, permission to file addl.  
affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain (AOR)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG,  
Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal (AOR)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. A.G.  
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao (AOR)

2

Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Singhal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As Requested by learned senior counsel for the petitioner,  
hearing of these petitions is adjourned for three weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER