

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On:-11.11.2013  
Court No.: 2  
Item No. : 56

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 25237 and 23984 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABHAY SINGH

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on  
21.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the case on 11.11.2013.  
To be taken up at 2.00 p.m ."

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate for the Petitioner has on  
25.10.2013 filed Compilation of Notification of States and Mr. Gopal Prasad,  
Standing Counsel for the State of Jharkhand has on 31.10.2013 and on 01.11.2013  
filed Affidavits in the Special Leave Petition (c) No. 25237 of 2010 which are  
being circulated with this office report.

SLP No. 23984 of 2010

There are five respondents and all they are represented through M/s S. N.  
Terdal, Sunil Kumar Jain and C. D. Singh, Advocates respectively but they have not  
filed counter affidavit in the matter so far. Service of Show Cause Notice is  
complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this  
office report.

Dated this the 01st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Advocate  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate  
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.  
Mr. Mishra Saurav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR