

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25237/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in CMWP No.15440/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T., PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23984 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv

M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|