

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25237/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2009  
in CMWP No. 15440/1998,21/08/2009 in CMWP No. 15440/1998 passed by  
the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ABHAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln.(s)for c/delay in filing affidavit and correction of  
pleadings and exemption from filing O.T. and extension of time and  
intervention and permission to file addl.affidavit and permission  
to file addl. Documents and c/delay in filing compliance report  
and exemption from filing personal appearance and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23984/2010  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional affidavit and urging addl. grounds and extension  
of time and permission to file additional affidavit and Interim  
Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 138/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.  
for Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.U.K.Uniyal, Sr.Adv.&Adv.Genl.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mr.Soumitra G.Chaudhuri, Adv.  
For Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.08.25  
16:23:43 IST  
Reason:

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

2

Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.  
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.S.Anand, Adv.  
Shase, Adv.

Mr.Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
For Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Kaul, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Ms.Asha G.nair, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv.  
Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, adv.  
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.

Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Swati B.Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr.Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.  
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.

3

Mr.S.Mohan, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Arya, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, adv.  
Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. ,Adv.

Mr.Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
For Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.  
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara ,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG  
Mr.Shrey Kapoor, adv.  
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr.Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, adv.  
For Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Ms.G.Indira, Adv.  
Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr.Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
For Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

4

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms.Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
For Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.C.D.Singh, adv.  
Ms.Damini Hajela, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
For M/s.Venkat Palwai Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents herein, if they so desire, to file their counter affidavits, if any, in six weeks' time. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks' time thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar